

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 27-30/2004 (For prel. hearing)

URMIL SURI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.L. GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in: (1)Criminal Complaint dated 27.03.2003 pursuant to FIR No.454 dated 3rd July, 2003, pending in the Curt of 1st Class Magistrate, Panc hkula, titled as Shri M.L. Goyal, Director Modella Knitwear Ltd. vs. Hardev Chadha & Ors.

(2)Criminal Complaint No.Nil pursuant to FIR No.304 dated 5.1.1998, pending in the Court of AC M, Chandigarh, titled as Modella Knitwears Ltd. vs. MS Shoes East Ltd. & Ors.

...2/-

-2-

(3)Criminal Complaint dated 19.11.2003, pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cha ndigarh, titled as Modella Knitwears Ltd. vs. MS Shoes East Ltd. & Ors.

(4) Criminal Complaint dated 20.03.2003, pending in the Court of 1st Class Magistrate, Chan digarh, titled as Modella Knitwears Ltd. vs. Hardev Chadha & Ors.

(R.K. DHAWAN)(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER