

ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.M.P.No...../2004 In Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) Nos.27-30/2004

URMIL SURI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.L. GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Ms.B.Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Cr1.M.P. for modification is allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to correct the typographical error.

(Veera Verma)
COURT MASTER

(N.K.Gandhi)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR