

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 88-89/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

HARDEV CHADHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.L. GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)
(With Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petitions (Crl.)Nos.27-30 of 2004.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.44 dated 20th March, 2003 pending in the Court of Ist Class Magistrate, Chandigarh, under Sections 452/323/324/506/427/192 and 120B of the Indian Penal Code titled M.L. Goyal, Managing Director, M/s Modella Knitwear Ltd. Vs . Hardev Chadha & Ors. and the proceedings in Criminal Complaint No. NIL dated 27th March, 2003 in FIR No.454 dated 3rd July, 2003 pending in the Court of Ist Class Magistrate, Panchkula, Haryana filed under Sections 452/323/380/506/427/192 and 120B of the Indian Penal Code titled M.L. Goyal Vs. Hardev Chadha & Ors. shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master