

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 27-30 OF 2004

URMIL SURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L. GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for directions and withdrawal

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 88-89 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and withdrawal)

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No.9029-32/2004 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Post after eight weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER